

STAR 1-4 JUDGE TRAINING SEMINAR

November 24 & 25, 2018

9:00 am – 5:00 pm (times may change in accordance with the competition schedule and event placement)

Servus Credit Union Place, St. Albert **Application Deadline Date**: NOON on Friday October 26, 2018

Current Officials: The seminar can be used as a refresher for judges or as a 3-year update.

This is an opportunity to learn how to assess and judge in the STAR program. This seminar will give you an opportunity to participate in classroom sessions and listen on headset to the consensus judging process for STAR 1-4 events in a competition setting and ask questions, take part in discussions and receive feedback.

Participant Requirements:

Prerequisite: No prerequisites but a skating background is strongly recommended. Coaches are encouraged to become STAR 1-4 judges.

Requirements for Promotion:

- Successful completion of the STAR 1-4 Judge Clinic.
- Successful completion of the Assessment Criteria exercise (included in clinic)
- Successful completion of Trial Judging exercises (included in clinic)

This training will be held in conjunction with the Edmonton Region Open competition. The team of AB-NWT/Nun STAR 1-4 Learning Facilitators will be leading this training. Candidates will engage in various interactive exercises, activities and small group discussions both in a classroom setting along with the added experience of listening on headset to the STAR 1-4 Judge panels at the Edmonton Region Open. This will aid candidates in providing a broader range of education and experience with the STAR judge process and scoring rubrics.

Clinics may be cancelled due to insufficient registrations. Clinics are accepting a maximum of 15 participants. Observer registrations will be accepted; based on space availability and at the discretion of the Section Evaluator/Judges Representative. Selected applicants will be contacted in early November to confirm attendance.

Please click on the link to apply:

https://skatecanada.wufoo.com/forms/star-14-judge-training-november-2018/

Questions and Information: Lisa Bonderove at Section Office lisa@skateabnwtnun.ca